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FEDERAL COUNCIL APPOINTMENTS  2020-2021 
 
 
Federal Convenors    
     
CDE Phil Marshall c/- P O TOOLEEN VIC 3551 0448 662 321 acdscde2019@gmail.com 
Dressage Cheryl Dowling Catara  23 Heath Road STRATFORD VIC 3862 0414 772 806 catara23@froggy.com.au 
Show Driving Jan Muspratt 495 Bringelly Rd ROSSMORE NSW 2557 02 9606 6085 jmuspratt@ozemail.com.au 
Pleasure and Enduro Peter Honeyman 188 Woonooka Road DARUKA NSW 2340 0438 741 140 the.honeyman@bigpond.com 
Historical Vacant    
     
Council Appointments   
     
Assistant Federal 
Secretary

Sue Waters 4 Centre Rd BITTERN VIC 3918 0407 836 621 sue_waters@optusnet.com.au

Coaching 
Coordinator

Trevor Brand PO Box 327 YENDA NSW 2681 02 6968 1015 trevor.brand1954@gmail.com 

Journal Managing 
Editor

Brendan Dwyer OUNG NSW 2594 0407 838 700 brendandwyer1@bigpond.com

Journal Production 
Editor 

Chris Milvain 650 Lancefield Road KILMORE VIC 3764 03 5782 1531 chris@mithrilwelshponies.com 

Public Officer for 
Incorporation 

Anne Eldridge 7 Apperly Close KAMBAH ACT 2902 0438 911 780 eldridge.ann32@gmail.com 

Horse Registrar and 
Grading Officer 

Margie Morgan 9 New St CALIFORNIA GULLY VIC 3556 0457 518 982 margiemorgan6@gmail.com 

Web Co-ordinator Bernadette Lewis 38A Dandenong-Hastings Rd TYABB 3913 03 5977 4032 bernadette.lewis38@gmail.com 
Officials List Coord Debra Thompson RSD 81 STRATHALBYN SA 5255 0488 165 987 phanny08@bigpond.com 
Young Driver Coord Carol Fitzpatrick 79 Springfield Rd CATHERINE FIELDS 2557 0438 066 306 carol_peter@vti.net.au 
Publicity Contact Federal Secretary   
Merchandising 
Officer 

Vacant    
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Council Appointed Sub-Committees 

  

    
ACDS-EA Sub-Committee    
Chair Peter Lee 80 Callaway Dve MICKLEHAM VIC 3064  0418 361 096 teampeterlee@gmail.com 
 Brendan Dwyer  Moppity Rd YOUNG NSW 2594 0407 838 700 brendandwyer1@bigpond.com 
 Bernadette Lewis 38A Dandenong-Hastings Rd TYABB 3913 03 5977 4032 bernadette.lewis38@gmail.com 
     
ACDS Training & Schools Sub-Committee     
Chair Peter Lee 80 Callaway Dve MICKLEHAM VIC 3064  0418 361 096 teampeterlee@gmail.com 
 Trevor Brand PO Box 327 YENDA NSW 2681 0417 206 004 trevor.brand1954@gmail.com 
 Dot Willcoxson 8903 Kings Hwy BRAIDWOOD NSW 2622 0418 689 673 dot.willcoxson@gmail.com 
 Peter Harkness 53 Sheehans Rd ROMSEY VIC 3434 0409 146 054 peter.harkness@bigpond.com 
 Christine Gibbons 9 Bellaview Road FLAGSTAFF HILL SA 5159 08 8298 3121 dcgibbons@bigpond.com 
     
ACDS Electronic Sub-Committee    
Chair Peter Lee 80 Callaway Drive MICKLEHAM VIC 3064 0418 361 096 teampeterlee@gmail.com 

Sue Waters 4 Centre Rd BITTERN VIC 3918 0407 836 621 sue_waters@optusnet.com.au
Bernadette Lewis 38A Dandenong-Hastings Rd TYABB 3913 03 5977 4032 bernadette.lewis38@gmail.com

 Tom Dowling Catara  23 Heath Road STRATFORD VIC 3862 0428 957 052 t_d@live.com.au 
 
 
 
  


